

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

Province: Rizal
3rd Quarter, CY 2016

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-1	Rehabilitation of Drainage System, Const. of Curbs & Gutter / Additional Box Culvert at Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo, Rizal; a) Rehabilitation of Drainage System & Const. of Curbs & Gutter at Phase 5, Sitio Lower Lucban, Brgy. Dela Paz, b) Construction of Additional Box Culvert at Creek of Lower Lucban Phase 5, Brgy. Dela Paz	4,899,194.12	a) Phase 5, Sitio Lower Lucban, Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo, City; b) Lower Lucban Phase 5, Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo, Rizal	a) Brgy. Dela Paz; b) Brgy. Dela Paz	M.J. BEVANT Corporation	Mario Mateo Morong, Rizal	4,885,500.73	2-Sep-16	120 cd
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-2	Construction of 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. & Ynares Stage at Piedra Blanca Subd., Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo, Rizal	2,400,273.40	Piedra Blanca Subd., Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo, Rizal	Brgy. San Luis	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,390,690.00	2-Sep-16	76 cd
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-3	Improvement of 14x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafters Type) at Peace Village II, Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo, Rizal	1,116,179.65	Peace Village II, Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo, Rizal	Brgy. San Luis	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,106,946.95	2-Sep-16	64 cd
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-4	Construction of Ynares Stage, Dressing Room with Comfort Room & Rehabilitation of Electrical Lighting System of Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. San Isidro & Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo, Rizal; a) Construction of Ynares Stage & Dressing Room with Comfort Room at Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Zontaville Subd., Bagong Nayon II, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Rehabilitation of Electrical Lighting System of 16x30m ACG Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Antipolo Hills Subd., Brgy. San Luis	1,697,742.47	a) Zontaville Subd., Bagong Nayon II, Brgy. San Isidro, Antipolo, Rizal; b) Antipolo Hills Subd., Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Isidro; b) Brgy. San Luis	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,687,059.26	2-Sep-16	68 cd
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-5	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Ynares Stage, Fence & Construction of 2-seater/Impr. of Comfort Room at Brgy. Mayamot, Brgy. Cupang & Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafters Type), Ynares Stage & Fence at Lumang Bayan Executive Village, Brgy. Mayamot, b) Construction of 2-seater Comfort Room beside Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Panorama Hills Subd., Brgy. Cupang, c) Improvement of Comfort Room at Victoriaville, Brgy. Sta. Cruz	1,318,524.91	a) Lumang Bayan Executive Village, Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo, City; b) Panorama Hills Subd., Brgy. Cupang, Antipolo, City; c) Victoriaville, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo, City	a) Brgy. Mayamot; b) Brgy. Cupang; c) Brgy. Sta. Cruz	ALPHA-RHO Mega Builders & Trading	Albina L. Ambat Lot 4 Road 29 Cogo Village, Bagong Nayon, Antipolo, City, Rizal	1,309,393.21	2-Sep-16	64 cd
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-6	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Tolosa Ville Phase III, Sitio Elaved, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo, Rizal	2,666,914.68	Tolosa Ville Phase III, Sitio Elaved, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo, Rizal	Brgy. San Jose	M.J. BEVANT Corporation	Mario Mateo Morong, Rizal	2,655,993.93	2-Sep-16	120 cd
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-7	Construction of 3-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Building at Angono National High School, Brgy. Kalayaan, Angono, Rizal	#####	Angono National High School, Brgy. Kalayaan, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. Kalayaan	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	2-Sep-16	212 cd
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-8	Improvement/Concreting/Construction of Drainage Canal at J.M. Pacis St. & M.L. Quezon St., Brgy. Lunsad, Binangonan, Rizal	2,642,629.32	J.M. Pacis St. & M.L. Quezon St., Brgy. Lunsad, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Lunsad	G. ANORE Construction	Gringo G. Anore Binangonan, Rizal	2,631,695.96	2-Sep-16	90 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-9	Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Janosa Elem. School, Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal	1,515,971.53	Janosa Elem. School, Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Janosa	MAK-JAMS Construction	Michael A. Villarina Purok 4 J.P. Rizal, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,505,803.91	2-Sep-16	68 cd
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-10	Construction of Additional 2nd Floor of Existing 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Brgy. Hall), Brgy. Pipindan, Binangonan, Rizal	2,697,062.20	Brgy. Pipindan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Pipindan	AHA Construction & Builders	Irene de Jesus Ang National Road, Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal	2,686,060.59	2-Sep-16	120 cd
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-11	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of 15x18m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Ynares Stage & 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Elem. School, Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal	963,899.79	Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Elem. School, Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal	Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Elem. School, Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	955,220.76	2-Sep-16	52 cd
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-12	Rehabilitation/Construction of Drainage Canal at Assumption St., St. Gregory Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	4,436,647.62	Assumption St., St. Gregory Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	MEGASTRUCTURE Builder & Trading Corporation	Warren Simon W. King Binangonan, Rizal	4,422,412.73	2-Sep-16	100 cd
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-13	Improvement/Construction of Drainage Canal & Asphalt Overlay (portion) of M.L. Quezon St., Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal	1,339,002.27	M.L. Quezon St., Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Andres	P.B. GREY Construction	Peter Bayle Grey Rosemar Village, Salangan San Miguel Bulacan	1,330,000.65	2-Sep-16	60 cd
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-14	Improvement/Construction of Drainage Canal at J. Basig St., Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal	848,448.95	J. Basig St., Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Andres	P.B. GREY Construction	Peter Bayle Grey Rosemar Village, Salangan San Miguel Bulacan	840,000.77	2-Sep-16	60 cd
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-15	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Buildings, Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Ynares Stage at Brgy. San Isidro & Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldgs. at Karangalan Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Repair/Repainting of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Bldg., 12x16m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) & Ynares Stage at St. Joseph Elem. School, St. Joseph Subd., Brgy. Sto. Domingo	1,436,059.53	a) Karangalan Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Rizal; b) St. Joseph Elem. School, St. Joseph Subd., Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Isidro; b) Brgy. Sto. Domingo	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	1,426,897.53	2-Sep-16	60 cd
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-16	Improvement/Repainting of Multi-Purpose Bldg. & Repair/Repainting of DPWH School Bldg. at Brgy. San Andres & Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal; a) Improvement/Repainting of Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Anak Pawis II West Floodway, Brgy. San Andres, b) Repair/Repainting of 2-storey, 6-rooms DPWH School Bldg. at Gov. Isidro Rodriguez Sr. Mem. National High School at St. Gregory Village, Brgy. San Isidro	1,816,499.27	a) Anak Pawis II West Floodway, Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal; b) Gov. Isidro Rodriguez Sr. Mem. National High School at St. Gregory Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Andres; b) Brgy. San Isidro	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	1,806,467.91	2-Sep-16	60 cd
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-17	Construction of Fence at Existing Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Lot 1, Blk. 28) Factory Site, Jansenville Subd., Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	1,179,142.31	(Lot 1, Blk. 28) Factory Site, Jansenville Subd., Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Juan	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	1,169,888.57	2-Sep-16	60 cd
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-18	Construction of 3-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Building at Arinda Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	#####	Arinda Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Juan	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	#####	2-Sep-16	216 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-19	Construction of 2-storey, 8-rooms Ynares School Building at Karangalan Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	#####	Karangalan Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	#####	2-Sep-16	208 cd
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-20	Construction of 4-storey, 8-rooms Ynares School Building at Muzon Elem. School, Brgy. Muzon, Taytay, Rizal	#####	Muzon Elem. School, Brgy. Muzon, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. Muzon	D.C. SANDIL Construction & Realty Development, Inc.	Dennis C. Sandil San Juan, City	#####	2-Sep-16	236 cd
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-21	Concreting (portion) of Feeder Road, Sitio Ilog Banay-Banay, Brgy. Punta, Jalajala, Rizal	1,728,136.04	Feeder Road, Sitio Ilog Banay-Banay, Brgy. Punta, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Punta	CPF Construction	Cecil P. Francisco Cardona, Rizal	1,718,890.27	2-Sep-16	68 cd
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-22	Construction of CHB Lined Canal & Canal Concrete Cover at Jalajala and Morong, Rizal; a) Construction of CHB Lined Canal at Creek for Side Protection from National Road to Laguna Lake, Brgy. Lubo, Jalajala, b) Construction of Canal Concrete Cover at Rizal Provincial Hospital System-Morong Main, Brgy. San Juan, Morong	728,439.69	a) from National Road to Laguna Lake, Brgy. Lubo, Jalajala, Rizal; b) Rizal Provincial Hospital System-Morong Main, Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal	a) Brgy. Lubo, Jalajala, Rizal; b) Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal	CAMORI Builders & Supply	Jommel G. Santiago 71 Espiritu St. Caniogan, Morong, Rizal	720,980.05	2-Sep-16	60 cd
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-23	Improvement/Construction of Drainage Canal (portion) of Turentigue St., Sitio Pook Wawa, Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal	1,876,581.61	Turentigue St., Sitio Pook Wawa, Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. San Juan	CPF Construction	Cecil P. Francisco Cardona, Rizal	1,866,587.45	2-Sep-16	70 cd
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-24	Construction of 2-storey, 4-rooms Ynares School Building at Pililla Elem. School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	6,485,059.18	Pililla Elem. School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbayan	CPF Construction	Cecil P. Francisco Cardona, Rizal	6,469,126.67	2-Sep-16	160 cd
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-25	Construction of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Southville 8B, Phase 2, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	3,536,882.97	Southville 8B, Phase 2, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	SAN RAFAEL Builders	Gervacio Gerry Nocon Rodriguez, Rizal	3,526,035.99	2-Sep-16	112 cd
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-26	Construction of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Eastwood Residences, Phase I, Block 32, Lot 14, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	3,505,290.34	Eastwood Residences, Phase I, Block 32, Lot 14, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	DIAMOND BLESSED Construction	Ma. Victoria H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	3,493,253.38	2-Sep-16	112 cd
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-27	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Balite & Brgy. San Rafael, Rodriguez, Rizal; a) Improvement of 15x36m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Eulogio Rodriguez Jr. Elem. School, Brgy. Balite, b) Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Sitio Wawa, Brgy. San Rafael	1,486,072.29	a) Eulogio Rodriguez Jr. Elem. School, Brgy. Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal; b) Sitio Wawa, Brgy. San Rafael, Rodriguez, Rizal	a) Brgy. Balite; b) Brgy. San Rafael	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,477,078.32	2-Sep-16	48 cd
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-28	Repair/Repainting of Various Ynares School Buildings at Wawa National High School, Brgy. San Rafael, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,026,930.10	Wawa National High School, Brgy. San Rafael, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Rafael	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,017,954.11	2-Sep-16	52 cd
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-29	Construction of 2-storey, 4-rooms Ynares School Building at Daraetan National High School, Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal	6,576,451.50	Daraetan National High School, Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Daraitan	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	6,560,136.34	2-Sep-16	160 cd
##	02-SEPTEMBER2016-30	Concreting (portion) of Road A (going to Brgy. Hall / Daycare Center/Covered Court), Brgy. San Andres, Tanay, Rizal	1,197,477.74	Road A (going to Brgy. Hall / Daycare Center/Covered Court), Brgy. San Andres, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. San Andres	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,188,862.55	2-Sep-16	60 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-1	Concreting of Secondary Road 5 & 6 and Construction of Drainage Canal at Sitio Sampalocan, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo City	871,703.98	Sitio Sampalocan, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo City	Brgy. San Jose	RSS Construction & Supplies	Noemi Dolor Soriano 199 F. Gonzales St., Brgy. Prinza, Teresa, Rizal	863,189.03	21-Sep-16	60 cd
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-2	Riprapping for Slope Protection of Creek & Construction of Drainage Canal at Brgy. Bagong Nayon & Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo City; a) Riprapping for Slope Protection (portion) of Creek at Block 30, Lot 24, Road 22, Phase 2, Cogo Village, Brgy. Bagong Nayon; b) Construction of Drainage Canal from Florentino Compound to Ynares Center Compound, Brgy. San Roque	841,281.40	a) Block 30, Lot 24, Road 22, Phase 2, Cogo Village, Brgy. Bagong Nayon, Antipolo, City; b) from Florentino Compound to Ynares Center Compound, Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo, City	a) Brgy. Bagong Nayon; b) Brgy. San Roque	MARIANO M. MACLANG Construction & Development	Mariano M. Maclang Don Mariano St., Melendres Subd., Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	833,991.27	21-Sep-16	68 cd
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-3	Construction/Repair/Repainting/Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo City; a) Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Peace Village Phase 2, Brgy. San Luis; b) Repair / Repainting / Improvement of 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Building at Peace Village, Phase 2, Brgy. San Luis	2,968,955.53	a) Peace Village Phase 2, Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo, City; b) Peace Village, Phase 2, Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo, City	a) Brgy. San Luis; b) Brgy. San Luis	SAN RAFAEL Builders	Gervacio Gerry Nocon Rodriguez, Rizal	2,957,697.47	21-Sep-16	132 cd
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-4	Various Improvement at Nazarene Ville Elem. School, Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo City; a) Various Improvement at Nazarene Ville Elem. School, Brgy. San Roque; b) Improvement of Computer Laboratory at Nazarene Ville Elem. School, Brgy. San Roque	864,321.48	a) Nazarene Ville Elem. School, Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo, City; b) Nazarene Ville Elem. School, Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo, City	a) Brgy. San Roque; b) Brgy. San Roque	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	855,327.78	21-Sep-16	60 cd
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-5	Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Phase II Kingwood St., Vermont Royale Subd., Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo, City	1,282,551.22	Phase II Kingwood St., Vermont Royale Subd., Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo, City	Brgy. Mayamot	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay, Rizal	1,273,537.95	21-Sep-16	68 cd
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-6	Improvement/Asphalt Overlay of Various Roads at Brgy. San Roque & Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal; a) Improvement/Asphalt Overlay of A. Tiamson St., Brgy. San Roque; b) Asphalt Overlay (portion) of Don Justo St., Brgy. San Roque; c) Asphalt Overlay of Col. Guido St., Brgy. San Roque; d) Improvement/Asphalt Overlay of Torquiose St., Carebi Village Subd., Brgy. San Isidro	2,450,276.18	a) A. Tiamson St., Brgy. San Roque, Angono, Rizal; b) Don Justo St., Brgy. San Roque, Angono, Rizal; c) Col. Guido St., Brgy. San Roque, Angono, Rizal; d) Torquiose St., Carebi Village Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Amngono, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Roque; b) Brgy. San Roque; c) Brgy. San Roque; d) Brgy. San Isidro	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	2,437,386.43	21-Sep-16	40 cd
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-7	Improvement/Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafters Type) at Marwood Area Executive Village, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	1,139,044.06	Marwood Area Executive Village, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. Mahabang Parang	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,130,047.22	21-Sep-16	52 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-8	Repair/Repainting of School Buildings & Construction of School Arc at Angono & Pililla, Rizal; a) Repair / Repainting of School Buildings at Carlos Botong Francisco Mem. National High School, Grand Valley Phase 4, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono; b) Construction of School Arc at Niogan Elementary School, Brgy. Niogan, Pililla	957,392.24	a) Carlos Botong Francisco Mem. National High School, Grand Valley Phase 4, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal; b) Niogan Elementary School, Brgy. Niogan, Pililla, Rizal	a) Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal; b) Brgy. Niogan, Pililla, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	948,912.43	21-Sep-16	68 cd
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-9	Improvement of Perimeter Fence at San Vicente Elem. School, Brgy. San Vicente, Angono, Rizal	1,029,196.40	San Vicente Elem. School, Brgy. San Vicente, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. San Vicente	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,019,136.80	21-Sep-16	68 cd
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-10	Conversion of Boys Dormitory Bldg. to Classrooms / Repair /Repainting at Rizal National Science High School, Brgy. Batingan, Binangonan, Rizal	2,570,968.47	Rizal National Science High School, Brgy. Batingan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Batingan	BONZA Construction & Supply	Norven A. Doblada Binangonan, Rizal	2,561,084.41	21-Sep-16	92 cd
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-11	Repair/Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Limbon-Limbon & Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Repair of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Limbon-Limbon; b) Improvement of 15x18m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Elem. School, Brgy. Mambog	842,052.61	a) Brgy. Limbon-Limbon, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Elem. School, Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal	a) Brgy. Limbon-Limbon; b) Brgy. Mambog	TALUDS Enterprises	Rotando Roy Binangonan, Rizal	833,136.25	21-Sep-16	48 cd
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-12	Construction of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Building at Doña Susana Madrigal Mem. School, Brgy. Pantok, Binangonan, Rizal	8,265,478.51	Doña Susana Madrigal Mem. School, Brgy. Pantok, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Pantok	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	8,246,291.07	21-Sep-16	204 cd
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-13	Improvement/Construction of Drainage Canal & Upgrading / Concreting at Adelfa St., Brgy. Libis, Binangonan, Rizal	2,434,271.97	Adelfa St., Brgy. Libis, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Libis	DUKHEA Construction	Brian Dagle Ferido National Rd., Brgy. Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal	2,420,000.10	21-Sep-16	98 cd
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-14	Construction of 1-storey, 2-rooms Ynares School Building at Bombong Elem. School, Brgy. Bombong, Binangonan, Rizal	2,636,197.32	Bombong Elem. School, Brgy. Bombong, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Bombong	FLAG Construction Corporation	Fernando L. Arada 001 Sta. Ursula St., Libid (Pob.), Binangonan, Rizal	2,625,155.54	21-Sep-16	100 cd
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-15	Repair/Repainting/Completion of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Barangay Hall) at Brgy. Bilibiran; b) Completion of 1-storey Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Grandview Homes I, Sitio San Jose, Brgy. Bilibiran	1,175,751.30	a) Brgy. Bilibiran; b) Grandview Homes I, Sitio San Jose, Brgy. Bilibiran	a) Brgy. Bilibiran; b) Brgy. Bilibiran	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,166,820.20	21-Sep-16	72 cd
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-16	Construction of 13x17m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafted Type) at Mabuhay Homes 2000 Elem. School, Brgy. Pantok, Binangonan, Rizal	1,960,043.09	Mabuhay Homes 2000 Elem. School, Brgy. Pantok, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Pantok	T.R.A Builders	Rafael Tan Binangonan, Rizal	1,950,801.09	21-Sep-16	92 cd
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-17	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Plaza & Ynares Stage at Poblacion, Brgy. Libis, Binangonan, Rizal	1,316,233.39	Poblacion, Brgy. Libis, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Libis	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,306,892.34	21-Sep-16	60 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-18	Repair/Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court . Construction of 2-seater Comfort Room & Completion of Fence at Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal; a) Repair / Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Zone 6, Green Park Village, Brgy. San Isidro; b) Construction of 2-seater Comfort Room & Completion of Fence of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Bayanihan Subd., Brgy. San Isidro	1,577,457.92	a) Zone 6, Green Park Village, Brgy. San Isidro; b) Bayanihan Subd., Brgy. San Isidro	a) Brgy. San Isidro; b) Brgy. San Isidro	FERMINDOZA Builders & Construction Ent.	Mark N. Fermindoza Cainta, Rizal	1,568,487.13	21-Sep-16	68 cd
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-19	Construction of Concrete Bleacher, Improvement & Repainting / Painting (Rubberized Flooring) of Various Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. San Isidro & Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal; a) Construction of Concrete Bleacher & Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Vista Verde Executive Village, Phase 9, Brgy. San Isidro; b) Repainting/Painting (Rubberized Flooring) of Various Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. San Isidro & Brgy. Sto. Domingo	2,179,117.04	a) Vista Verde Executive Village, Phase 9, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal; b) Brgy. San Isidro & Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Isidro; b) Brgy. San Isidro & Brgy. Sto. Domingo	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Daniilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	2,168,317.19	21-Sep-16	80 cd
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-20	Construction of 4-storey, 12-rooms Ynares School Building at Taytay National High School, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	#####	Taytay National High School, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. San Juan	D.C. SANDIL Construction & Realty Development, Inc.	Dennis C. Sandil San Juan, City	#####	21-Sep-16	300 cd
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-21	Improvement/Asphalting of Mini Oval & Concreting of Road at M.C. San Juan Elem. School, Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	2,289,539.45	M.C. San Juan Elem. School, Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	Brgy. San Roque	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	2,276,000.33	21-Sep-16	60 cd
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-22	Improvement of Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Repair / Repainting of Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Balibago, Brgy. Malanggam-Calubacan & Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, Rizal; a) Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Balibago; b) Improvement of 12x22m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Malanggam-Calubacan; c) Repair/Repainting of 2-storey Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Health Center) at Brgy. Del Remedio	863,392.05	a) Brgy. Balibago, Cardona, Rizal; b) Brgy. Malanggam-Calubacan, Cardona, Rizal; c) Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, Rizal	a) Brgy. Balibago; b) Brgy. Malanggam-Calubacan; c) Brgy. Del Remedio	TALUDS Enterprises	Rolando Roy Binangonan, Rizal	855,817.18	21-Sep-16	72 cd
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-23	Construction of 2-storey, 4-rooms Ynares School Building at Looc Elem. School, Brgy. Looc, Cardona, Rizal	6,408,384.98	Looc Elem. School, Brgy. Looc, Cardona, Rizal	Brgy. Looc	CPF Construction	Cecil P. Francisco Cardona, Rizal	6,388,523.53	21-Sep-16	168 cd
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-24	Construction of Ynares Stage & Repair/Repainting of Covered Pathwalk at Jalajala & Pililla, Rizal; a) Construction of Ynares Stage at Bayugo Elem. School, Brgy. Bayugo, Jalajala; b) Repair / Repainting of Covered Pathwalk at Bugarin Elem. School, Sitio Bugarin, Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla	896,534.96	a) Bayugo Elem. School, Brgy. Bayugo, Jalajala, Rizal; b) Bugarin Elem. School, Sitio Bugarin, Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal	a) Brgy. Bayugo, Jalajala, Rizal; b) Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal	CAMORI Builders & Supply	Jommel G. Santiago 71 Espiritu St. Caniogan, Morong, Rizal	888,392.41	21-Sep-16	72 cd
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-25	Improvement/Construction of Drainage System at J. Sumulong St., Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal	2,576,314.47	J. Sumulong St., Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. San Juan	CAMORI Builders & Supply	Jommel G. Santiago 71 Espiritu St. Caniogan, Morong, Rizal	2,560,000.47	21-Sep-16	70 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-26	Asphalt Overlay of Various Roads at Piliilla & Baras, Rizal; a) Asphalt Overlay of Farmers Road, Brgy. Malaya, Piliilla; b) Asphalt Overlay (portion) of Tipi Road at Sitio Tipi, Brgy. Hulo, Piliilla; c) Asphalt Overlay at Victorio Jimenez St. & Timotheo F. Rio St., Brgy. Mabini, Baras	3,837,873.47	a) Farmers Road, Brgy. Malaya, Piliilla, Rizal; b) Sitio Tipi, Brgy. Hulo, Piliilla, Rizal; c) Victorio Jimenez St. & Timotheo F. Rio St., Brgy. Mabini, Baras, Rizal	a) Brgy. Malaya, Piliilla, Rizal; b) Brgy. Hulo, Piliilla, Rizal; c) Brgy. Mabini, Baras, Rizal	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	3,825,728.65	21-Sep-16	40 cd
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-27	Improvement/Repair/Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Arc Type) at Libis Dike, Brgy. Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,276,026.73	Libis Dike, Brgy. Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. Balite	DIAMOND Blessed Construction	Ma. Victoria H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,267,026.65	21-Sep-16	60 cd
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-28	Construction of 2-storey, 4-rooms Ynares School Building at Silangan Elem. School, Brgy. Silangan, San Mateo, Rizal	7,252,576.37	Silangan Elem. School, Brgy. Silangan, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Silangan	MAK-JAMS Construction	Michael A. Villarina Purok 4 J.P. Rizal, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	7,233,119.70	21-Sep-16	180 cd
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-29	Construction of Ynares Stage & Repair/Repainting of School Building at Brgy. Mamuyao & Brgy. San Andres, Tanay, Rizal; a) Construction of Ynares Stage at Mamuyao Elem. School, Brgy. Mamuyao; b) Repair /Repainting of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Building at San Andres Elem. School, Brgy. San Andres	1,541,289.80	a) Mamuyao Elem. School, Brgy. Mamuyao, Tanay, Rizal; b) San Andres Elem. School, Brgy. San Andres, Tanay, Rizal	a) Brgy. Mamuyao; b) Brgy. San Andres	JEDBPIL Enterprises	Joselito A. Pillas 230 J. Delos St., Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	1,531,415.95	21-Sep-16	80 cd
##	21-SEPTEMBER2016-30	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Ynares School Buildings at Brgy. Bagumbayan & Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal; a) Repair / Repainting / Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Bagumbayan; b) Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Bldgs. at Abuyod National High School, Sitio Abuyod, Brgy. Dalig	1,430,782.92	a) Brgy. Bagumbayan, Teresa, Rizal; b) Abuyod National High School, Sitio Abuyod, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	a) Brgy. Bagumbayan; b) Brgy. Dalig	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay, Rizal	1,420,764.84	21-Sep-16	60 cd

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MA. TERESA E. LASQUETY
(Sgd) Provincial Treasurer
Chairman - BAC

Atty. ROSELE A. RAMILO
(Sgd) Provincial Legal Officer
Vice-Chairman - BAC

PRISCILLA R. PADUA
(Sgd) Provincial Budget Officer

Member - BAC

JOSEPH G. CEÑIDOZA
(Sgd) Provincial Administrator
Member - BAC

Engr. LUISITO G. MUNSOD
(Sgd) Provincial Engineer

Member - BAC

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
-----	---------------	-----------------	------------------------------	----------	----------	----------------	------------------	------------	--------------	-------------------

Republic of the Philippines

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

OFFICE: Rizal Provincial Government

REFERENCE NO.	DATE OF BIDDING	EM DESCRIPTIO	ABC	BID AMOUNT	WINNING BIDDER/S	ADDRESS OF BIDDER
4005015	6-Sep-2016	Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies	5,450,737.20	716,788.50	MEDALERT ENTERPRISES	East Rembo, Makati City
				947,043.00	RITE-TECH MARKETING	San Pablo City, Laguna
				2,376,334.50	NEMRAC MEDICAL & PHARMA SUPPLIES	Aurora Subd. Angono Rizal
				1,151,896.00	MEDICAL CENTER TRADING CORP.	Pioneer St., Pasig City
4015221	13-Sep-2016	Passenger van	2,500,000.00	2,210,700.00	TOYOTA SHAW INC.	Pasig City
4079493	14-Sep-2016	Monobloc chair with print	1,429,750.00	1,369,550.00	GREEN ENERGY TRADING	Congressional Ave., Quezon City
4044695	27-Sep-2016	Refill, Medical Oxygen	1,140,000.00	1,056,000.00	INGASCO, INC.	Ortigas Center, Pasig City
4044622	28-Sep-2016	Drugs and Medicines	10,526,112.00	1,934,424.00	ONICARE PHARMA TRADING GEN MDSE.	Consolacion Subd. Antipolo City
				3,188,965.00	BLUENTERPRISES	Congressional Ave., Quezon City
				723,835.00	PHIL PHARMAWEALTH, INC.	Ortigas Center, Pasig City
				4,466,595.00	NEMRAC MEDICAL & PHARMA SUPPLIES	Aurora Subd. Angono Rizal
4053098	28-Sep-2016	Drugs and Medicines (for medical mission)	2,000,000.00	1,991,379.00	VINTEL MED ENTERPRISES	Bacoor Cavite

MA. TERESA E. LASQUETY
(Sgd)BAC Chairman

ATTY. ROSELLE A. RAMILO
(Sgd)BAC Vice -Chairman

RUSSEL GUILLER C. YNARES
(Sgd) BAC Member

RISCILLA R. PADI

(Sgd)BAC Membe

ENGR. LUISITO G. MUNSOD

(Sgd)BAC Member